## Perch Base, United States Submariners



Number: #1-4-2022

Date: 1/21/2022

**Subject:** Don DeMarte Graveside Service

-----

A Graveside Service for Perch Base Associate Member and Arizona Veterans Hall of Fame recipient Don DeMarte will be held on Tuesday, January 25, 2022 at 10:00 AM at the National Memorial Cemetery of Arizona

23029 Cave Creek Road, Phoenix, AZ 85024 (click address above for a Google map.)

Don DeMarte was not a submariner but was an Associate Member of Perch Base as a result of his support of the Submarine Service, serving on the staff of Admiral Rickover at Naval Reactors from 1957 to 1961.

Perch Base does not expect to have a major role in the interment ceremony, but numerous members are expected to attend.

View Don DeMarte's Eternal Patrol Notice <u>HERE</u> on the Perch Base website.

This is an official email communication from the USSVI Perch Base and does not require a response.